Update on Disclosure of Events/ Information under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

With reference to our earlier announcement letter dated September 10, 2025, regarding the proposed 
sale of 2,820 (Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty) equity shares, representing 16% of the paid-up 
share capital of KalbhorZ Electric Private Limited (“KalbhorZ”), an associate company of TechEra 
Engineering (India) Limited (“the Company”), to M/s PS Square Realtors LLP for a consideration of 
₹7,093/- (Rupees Seven Thousand Ninety-Three only) per share, aggregating to ₹2,00,02,260/- 
(Rupees Two Crore Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty only), to be completed in one or more tranches. 

We wish to inform you that, with the mutual consent of the parties, the date of completion of the 
aforesaid sale has been extended till January 31, 2026. All other details of our letter dated September